
                            Directorate of Distance Education 
                           Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra 
             (Established by the State Legislature Act XII og 1956)
                          (A+ Grade NAAC Accredited)

                                          INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
                                                     SESSION 2020-21

  Name of the Exam: M.A. (Previous) Public Administration Year: July, 2021
  Paper-I Administrative Theory Max. Marks: 20

in figures in words
1 21225001 NISHA MANGAL 18 EIGHTEEN
2 21225002 Neha Saini 16 SIXTEEN
3 21225003 Husain 16 SIXTEEN
4 21225004 SAHIL 18 EIGHTEEN
5 21225005 RENU 16 SIXTEEN
6 21225006 Saify Panchal 16 SIXTEEN
7 21225007 Swarnjeet Khan
8 21225008 GAURAV
9 21225009 RENU 18 EIGHTEEN

10 21225010 DEEWAN 18 EIGHTEEN
11 21225011 Mohit Malik 16 SIXTEEN
12 21225012 AMIT KUMAR 16 SIXTEEN
13 21225013 SHIVANI 16 SIXTEEN
14 21225014 PAWAN REKHA 18 EIGHTEEN
15 21225016 BALBIR SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
16 21225017 SHALLU DEVI 16 SIXTEEN
17 21225018 Deepika 16 SIXTEEN
18 21225019 Aman Ankur 18 EIGHTEEN
19 21225020 Garima Singh 16 SIXTEEN
20 21225021 ROHIT KUMAR
21 21225022 Seema 18 EIGHTEEN
22 21225023 AJAY KUMAR 16 SIXTEEN
23 21225024 ANKIT MALIK
24 21225025 AMANDEEP MALIK
25 21225026 Rajan 16 SIXTEEN
26 21225028 Sandeep kumar
27 21225029 Ritu Rani 18 EIGHTEEN
28 21225030 RUBBY BENIWAL
29 21225032 BHAGAT SINGH
30 21225033 PRATIBHA GOEL 18 EIGHTEEN
31 21225034 Varsha 16 SIXTEEN
32 21225035 SHYAM SUNDER 16 SIXTEEN
33 21225036 SONIA 18 EIGHTEEN
34 21225037 Ankit Malik 18 EIGHTEEN
35 21225038 SOURAV 16 SIXTEEN
36 21225039 Umed Singh 16 SIXTEEN

  Name of Department: Publiuc Administration 

Sr. No. Ref. No. Name of student
Marks obtained 

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT



37 21225040 BALRAJ PURI
38 21225041 Avinash sharma
39 21225042 Seema Devi 18 EIGHTEEN
40 21225043 SHUBHAM 18 EIGHTEEN
41 21225044 GURDIT SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
42 21225045 POOJA DEVI
43 21225046 Anil 16 SIXTEEN
44 21225047 Jonnie 16 SIXTEEN
45 21225048 JYOTI RANI 16 SIXTEEN
46 21225049 REETA
47 21225050 RUBY RANI
48 21225051 PREETI
49 21225052 Pooja Devi
50 21225053 SHIWANI DEVI 16 SIXTEEN
51 21225054 SACHIN
52 21225055 NAVEEN 16 SIXTEEN
53 21225056 Navdeep Sharma
54 21225057 PARYAS 18 EIGHTEEN
55 21225058 sonu
56 21225059 DEEPAK KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
57 21225060 Chirag Mehta 18 EIGHTEEN
58 21225061 SIMRAN 16 SIXTEEN
59 21225062 Rajender Singh 18 EIGHTEEN
60 21225063 MOHIT 18 EIGHTEEN
61 21225064 KIRAN LATA 18 EIGHTEEN
62 21225065 Neeraj Sharma 18 EIGHTEEN
63 21225066 Ajay 16 SIXTEEN
64 21225067 Munish 16 SIXTEEN
65 21225068 SATISH KUMAR 16 SIXTEEN
66 21225069 VIKAS 16 SIXTEEN
67 21225070 DEEPAK SHARMA
68 21225071 VIKAS SAINI 18 EIGHTEEN
69 21225072 Saurabh 18 EIGHTEEN
70 21225073 NAVJODH SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
71 21225074 ANURADHA 18 EIGHTEEN
72 21225075 Yogesh Kumar 16 SIXTEEN
73 21225076 HEMANT YADAV
74 21225077 CHANDER MOHAN 18 EIGHTEEN
75 21225078 PREETY
76 21225079 Hari Mohan 18 EIGHTEEN
77 21225080 ravi
78 21225081 Pushpinder 18 EIGHTEEN

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT



                                                         Directorate of Distance Education 
                                                        Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra 
                                         (Established by the State Legislature Act XII og 1956)
                                                             (A+ Grade NAAC Accredited)

                                                        INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD
                                                                       SESSION 2020-21

Name of the Exam: M.A. (Previous) Public Administration Year: July, 2021
Paper-II Public Personnel Administration Max. Marks: 20

in figures in words
1 21225001 NISHA MANGAL
2 21225002 Neha Saini
3 21225003 Husain
4 21225004 SAHIL
5 21225005 RENU 17 SEVENTEEN
6 21225006 Saify Panchal 17 SEVENTEEN
7 21225007 Swarnjeet Khan 19 NINETEEN
8 21225008 GAURAV
9 21225009 RENU 16 SIXTEEN

10 21225010 DEEWAN
11 21225011 Mohit Malik
12 21225012 AMIT KUMAR
13 21225013 SHIVANI 18 EIGHTEEN
14 21225014 PAWAN REKHA
15 21225016 BALBIR SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
16 21225017 SHALLU DEVI 18 EIGHTEEN
17 21225018 Deepika 
18 21225019 Aman Ankur
19 21225020 Garima Singh
20 21225021 ROHIT KUMAR
21 21225022 Seema 18 EIGHTEEN
22 21225023 AJAY KUMAR
23 21225024 ANKIT MALIK
24 21225025 AMANDEEP MALIK
25 21225026 Rajan 17 SEVENTEEN
26 21225028 Sandeep kumar
27 21225029 Ritu Rani 18 EIGHTEEN
28 21225030 RUBBY BENIWAL
29 21225032 BHAGAT SINGH
30 21225033 PRATIBHA GOEL 17 SEVENTEEN
31 21225034 Varsha 19 NINETEEN
32 21225035 SHYAM SUNDER 18 EIGHTEEN
33 21225036 SONIA
34 21225037 Ankit Malik 17 SEVENTEEN
35 21225038 SOURAV 18 EIGHTEEN
36 21225039 Umed Singh

Name of Department: Publiuc Administration 

Sr. No. Ref. No. Name of student
Marks obtained 

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT



37 21225040 BALRAJ PURI
38 21225041 Avinash sharma
39 21225042 Seema Devi 18 EIGHTEEN
40 21225043 SHUBHAM 17 SEVENTEEN
41 21225044 GURDIT SINGH 18 EIGHTEEN
42 21225045 POOJA DEVI
43 21225046 Anil 19 NINETEEN
44 21225047 Jonnie 17 SEVENTEEN
45 21225048 JYOTI RANI 18 EIGHTEEN
46 21225049 REETA
47 21225050 RUBY RANI
48 21225051 PREETI
49 21225052 Pooja Devi
50 21225053 SHIWANI DEVI
51 21225054 SACHIN
52 21225055 NAVEEN 19 NINETEEN
53 21225056 Navdeep Sharma
54 21225057 PARYAS 17 SEVENTEEN
55 21225058 sonu
56 21225059 DEEPAK KUMAR
57 21225060 Chirag Mehta 19 NINETEEN
58 21225061 SIMRAN
59 21225062 Rajender Singh 17 SEVENTEEN
60 21225063 MOHIT
61 21225064 KIRAN LATA 17 SEVENTEEN
62 21225065 Neeraj Sharma
63 21225066 Ajay
64 21225067 Munish
65 21225068 SATISH KUMAR 17 SEVENTEEN
66 21225069 VIKAS
67 21225070 DEEPAK SHARMA
68 21225071 VIKAS SAINI 18 EIGHTEEN
69 21225072 Saurabh
70 21225073 NAVJODH SINGH
71 21225074 ANURADHA 17 SEVENTEEN
72 21225075 Yogesh Kumar
73 21225076 HEMANT YADAV
74 21225077 CHANDER MOHAN 18 EIGHTEEN
75 21225078 PREETY
76 21225079 Hari Mohan 18 EIGHTEEN
77 21225080 ravi
78 21225081 Pushpinder 17 SEVENTEEN

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT



                                                         Directorate of Distance Education 
                                                        Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra 
                                         (Established by the State Legislature Act XII og 1956)
                                                             (A+ Grade NAAC Accredited)

                                                        INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD
                                                                       SESSION 2020-21

Name of the Exam: M.A. (Previous) Public Administration Year: July, 2021
Paper-III Financial Administration Max. Marks: 20

in figures in words
1 21225001 NISHA MANGAL 16 SIXTEEN
2 21225002 Neha Saini 17 SEVENTEEN
3 21225003 Husain 18 EIGHTEEN
4 21225004 SAHIL 16 SIXTEEN
5 21225005 RENU 16 SIXTEEN
6 21225006 Saify Panchal 16 SIXTEEN
7 21225007 Swarnjeet Khan 16 SIXTEEN
8 21225008 GAURAV 17 SEVENTEEN
9 21225009 RENU 15 FIFTEEN

10 21225010 DEEWAN 16 SIXTEEN
11 21225011 Mohit Malik 18 EIGHTEEN
12 21225012 AMIT KUMAR 17 SEVENTEEN
13 21225013 SHIVANI 18 EIGHTEEN
14 21225014 PAWAN REKHA 19 NINETEEN
15 21225016 BALBIR SINGH 19 NINETEEN
16 21225017 SHALLU DEVI 15 FIFTEEN
17 21225018 Deepika 16 SIXTEEN
18 21225019 Aman Ankur 20 TWENTY
19 21225020 Garima Singh 17 SEVENTEEN
20 21225021 ROHIT KUMAR
21 21225022 Seema 16 SIXTEEN
22 21225023 AJAY KUMAR 15 FIFTEEN
23 21225024 ANKIT MALIK
24 21225025 AMANDEEP MALIK
25 21225026 Rajan 15 FIFTEEN
26 21225028 Sandeep kumar
27 21225029 Ritu Rani 13 THIRTEEN
28 21225030 RUBBY BENIWAL
29 21225032 BHAGAT SINGH
30 21225033 PRATIBHA GOEL 18 EIGHTEEN
31 21225034 Varsha 18 EIGHTEEN
32 21225035 SHYAM SUNDER 19 NINETEEN
33 21225036 SONIA 14 FOURTEEN
34 21225037 Ankit Malik 17 SEVENTEEN
35 21225038 SOURAV 18 EIGHTEEN
36 21225039 Umed Singh 19 NINETEEN

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

Name of Department: Publiuc Administration 

Sr. No. Ref. No. Name of student
Marks obtained 



37 21225040 BALRAJ PURI
38 21225041 Avinash sharma
39 21225042 Seema Devi 16 SIXTEEN
40 21225043 SHUBHAM 14 FOURTEEN
41 21225044 GURDIT SINGH 16 SIXTEEN
42 21225045 POOJA DEVI
43 21225046 Anil 16 SIXTEEN
44 21225047 Jonnie 13 THIRTEEN
45 21225048 JYOTI RANI
46 21225049 REETA
47 21225050 RUBY RANI
48 21225051 PREETI
49 21225052 Pooja Devi
50 21225053 SHIWANI DEVI
51 21225054 SACHIN 13 THIRTEEN
52 21225055 NAVEEN 19 NINETEEN
53 21225056 Navdeep Sharma
54 21225057 PARYAS 16 SIXTEEN
55 21225058 sonu
56 21225059 DEEPAK KUMAR 13 THIRTEEN
57 21225060 Chirag Mehta 19 NINETEEN
58 21225061 SIMRAN 13 THIRTEEN
59 21225062 Rajender Singh 19 NINETEEN
60 21225063 MOHIT 15 FIFTEEN
61 21225064 KIRAN LATA 13 THIRTEEN
62 21225065 Neeraj Sharma 18 EIGHTEEN
63 21225066 Ajay 18 EIGHTEEN
64 21225067 Munish 19 NINETEEN
65 21225068 SATISH KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
66 21225069 VIKAS 10 TEN
67 21225070 DEEPAK SHARMA
68 21225071 VIKAS SAINI 17 SEVENTEEN
69 21225072 Saurabh 18 EIGHTEEN
70 21225073 NAVJODH SINGH 12 TWELVE
71 21225074 ANURADHA 13 THIRTEEN
72 21225075 Yogesh Kumar 15 FIFTEEN
73 21225076 HEMANT YADAV
74 21225077 CHANDER MOHAN 17 SEVENTEEN
75 21225078 PREETY
76 21225079 Hari Mohan 19 NINETEEN
77 21225080 ravi
78 21225081 Pushpinder 15 FIFTEEN

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT



                                                         Directorate of Distance Education 
                                                        Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra 
                                         (Established by the State Legislature Act XII og 1956)
                                                             (A+ Grade NAAC Accredited)

                                                        INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD
                                                                       SESSION 2020-21

Name of the Exam: M.A. (Previous) Public Administration Year: July, 2021
Paper-IV State Administration Max. Marks: 20

in figures in words
1 21225001 NISHA MANGAL
2 21225002 Neha Saini
3 21225003 Husain
4 21225004 SAHIL
5 21225005 RENU 17 SEVENTEEN
6 21225006 Saify Panchal 17 SEVENTEEN
7 21225007 Swarnjeet Khan 19 NINETEEN
8 21225008 GAURAV
9 21225009 RENU 16 SIXTEEN

10 21225010 DEEWAN
11 21225011 Mohit Malik
12 21225012 AMIT KUMAR
13 21225013 SHIVANI 18 EIGHTEEN
14 21225014 PAWAN REKHA
15 21225016 BALBIR SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
16 21225017 SHALLU DEVI 17 SEVENTEEN
17 21225018 Deepika 
18 21225019 Aman Ankur
19 21225020 Garima Singh
20 21225021 ROHIT KUMAR
21 21225022 Seema 17 SEVENTEEN
22 21225023 AJAY KUMAR
23 21225024 ANKIT MALIK
24 21225025 AMANDEEP MALIK
25 21225026 Rajan 17 SEVENTEEN
26 21225028 Sandeep kumar
27 21225029 Ritu Rani
28 21225030 RUBBY BENIWAL
29 21225032 BHAGAT SINGH
30 21225033 PRATIBHA GOEL 18 EIGHTEEN
31 21225034 Varsha 19 NINETEEN
32 21225035 SHYAM SUNDER 19 NINETEEN
33 21225036 SONIA 17 SEVENTEEN
34 21225037 Ankit Malik 17 SEVENTEEN
35 21225038 SOURAV 18 EIGHTEEN
36 21225039 Umed Singh

Sr. No. Ref. No. Name of student
Marks obtained 

Name of Department: Publiuc Administration 

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT



37 21225040 BALRAJ PURI
38 21225041 Avinash sharma
39 21225042 Seema Devi
40 21225043 SHUBHAM 18 EIGHTEEN
41 21225044 GURDIT SINGH 17 SEVENTEEN
42 21225045 POOJA DEVI
43 21225046 Anil 19 NINETEEN
44 21225047 Jonnie
45 21225048 JYOTI RANI 18 EIGHTEEN
46 21225049 REETA
47 21225050 RUBY RANI
48 21225051 PREETI
49 21225052 Pooja Devi
50 21225053 SHIWANI DEVI
51 21225054 SACHIN
52 21225055 NAVEEN 18 EIGHTEEN
53 21225056 Navdeep Sharma
54 21225057 PARYAS 18 EIGHTEEN
55 21225058 sonu
56 21225059 DEEPAK KUMAR
57 21225060 Chirag Mehta 18 EIGHTEEN
58 21225061 SIMRAN
59 21225062 Rajender Singh 17 SEVENTEEN
60 21225063 MOHIT
61 21225064 KIRAN LATA 17 SEVENTEEN
62 21225065 Neeraj Sharma
63 21225066 Ajay
64 21225067 Munish
65 21225068 SATISH KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
66 21225069 VIKAS
67 21225070 DEEPAK SHARMA
68 21225071 VIKAS SAINI 18 EIGHTEEN
69 21225072 Saurabh
70 21225073 NAVJODH SINGH
71 21225074 ANURADHA 17 SEVENTEEN
72 21225075 Yogesh Kumar
73 21225076 HEMANT YADAV
74 21225077 CHANDER MOHAN 18 EIGHTEEN
75 21225078 PREETY
76 21225079 Hari Mohan 19 NINETEEN
77 21225080 ravi
78 21225081 Pushpinder 17 SEVENTEEN

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT



                                                         Directorate of Distance Education 
                                                        Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra 
                                         (Established by the State Legislature Act XII og 1956)
                                                             (A+ Grade NAAC Accredited)

                                                        INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARD
                                                                       SESSION 2020-21

Name of the Exam: M.A. (Previous) Public Administration Year: July, 2021
Paper-V Development Administration Max. Marks: 20

in figures in words
1 21225001 NISHA MANGAL 16 SIXTEEN
2 21225002 Neha Saini 18 EIGHTEEN
3 21225003 Husain 18 EIGHTEEN
4 21225004 SAHIL 16 SIXTEEN
5 21225005 RENU 18 EIGHTEEN
6 21225006 Saify Panchal 18 EIGHTEEN
7 21225007 Swarnjeet Khan 18 EIGHTEEN
8 21225008 GAURAV
9 21225009 RENU 16 SIXTEEN

10 21225010 DEEWAN 16 SIXTEEN
11 21225011 Mohit Malik 18 EIGHTEEN
12 21225012 AMIT KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
13 21225013 SHIVANI 18 EIGHTEEN
14 21225014 PAWAN REKHA 16 SIXTEEN
15 21225016 BALBIR SINGH 16 SIXTEEN
16 21225017 SHALLU DEVI 18 EIGHTEEN
17 21225018 Deepika 18 EIGHTEEN
18 21225019 Aman Ankur 16 SIXTEEN
19 21225020 Garima Singh 18 EIGHTEEN
20 21225021 ROHIT KUMAR
21 21225022 Seema 16 SIXTEEN
22 21225023 AJAY KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
23 21225024 ANKIT MALIK
24 21225025 AMANDEEP MALIK
25 21225026 Rajan 18 EIGHTEEN
26 21225028 Sandeep kumar
27 21225029 Ritu Rani 16 SIXTEEN
28 21225030 RUBBY BENIWAL
29 21225032 BHAGAT SINGH
30 21225033 PRATIBHA GOEL 16 SIXTEEN
31 21225034 Varsha 18 EIGHTEEN
32 21225035 SHYAM SUNDER 18 EIGHTEEN
33 21225036 SONIA 16 SIXTEEN
34 21225037 Ankit Malik 16 SIXTEEN
35 21225038 SOURAV 18 EIGHTEEN
36 21225039 Umed Singh 18 EIGHTEEN
37 21225040 BALRAJ PURI

Name of Department: Public Administration 

Name of studentRef. No.Sr. No.

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

Marks obtained 

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT



38 21225041 Avinash sharma
39 21225042 Seema Devi 16 SIXTEEN
40 21225043 SHUBHAM 16 SIXTEEN
41 21225044 GURDIT SINGH
42 21225045 POOJA DEVI 16 SIXTEEN
43 21225046 Anil 18 EIGHTEEN
44 21225047 Jonnie 18 EIGHTEEN
45 21225048 JYOTI RANI 18 EIGHTEEN
46 21225049 REETA
47 21225050 RUBY RANI
48 21225051 PREETI
49 21225052 Pooja Devi
50 21225053 SHIWANI DEVI 18 EIGHTEEN
51 21225054 SACHIN
52 21225055 NAVEEN 18 EIGHTEEN
53 21225056 Navdeep Sharma
54 21225057 PARYAS 16 SIXTEEN
55 21225058 sonu
56 21225059 DEEPAK KUMAR 16 SIXTEEN
57 21225060 Chirag Mehta 16 SIXTEEN
58 21225061 SIMRAN 18 EIGHTEEN
59 21225062 Rajender Singh 18 EIGHTEEN
60 21225063 MOHIT 16 SIXTEEN
61 21225064 KIRAN LATA 16 SIXTEEN
62 21225065 Neeraj Sharma 16 SIXTEEN
63 21225066 Ajay 18 EIGHTEEN
64 21225067 Munish 18 EIGHTEEN
65 21225068 SATISH KUMAR 18 EIGHTEEN
66 21225069 VIKAS 18 EIGHTEEN
67 21225070 DEEPAK SHARMA
68 21225071 VIKAS SAINI 16 SIXTEEN
69 21225072 Saurabh 16 SIXTEEN
70 21225073 NAVJODH SINGH 16 SIXTEEN
71 21225074 ANURADHA 16 SIXTEEN
72 21225075 Yogesh Kumar 18 EIGHTEEN
73 21225076 HEMANT YADAV
74 21225077 CHANDER MOHAN 16 SIXTEEN
75 21225078 PREETY
76 21225079 Hari Mohan 18 EIGHTEEN
77 21225080 ravi
78 21225081 Pushpinder 16 SIXTEEN

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT
ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT


